







#### **Tattnall County Extension**

An Equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action, Veteran, Disability Institution 114 N Main Street • Reidsville, GA 30453 • rbowen1@uga.edu • (912) 557 – 6724, ext. 4

### 4-H Krispy Kreme Doughnuts & Certificate Fundraiser

4-H Member Name	Grade		
Parent Name	Phone Number		
Parent Email Address			

This fundraiser supports 4-H'ers that are attending 4-H Camp, Junior Conference, State Council, State Livestock Show, State Horse Show, or another 4-H Event by December 2023. The money raised by their doughnut & certificate sales will help pay for registration fees for these events. Youth will receive \$4 in 4-H Credit for each item sold. Any 4-H credit not applied to an event by December 1, 2023 will be transferred to the 4-H General Fund and will be used by Tattnall County Extension\ 4-H for operation of the 4-H program, for 4-H educational programs, for equipment purchases, for professional improvement of the 4-H staff and/or for 4-H scholarships. 4-H Credit has NO CASH VALUE and will not be refunded to the student for any reason. We appreciate your understanding of these policies!

#### ORDER DEADLINE: April 18, 2023 by 4:30 p.m.

All orders and money are due to the Tattnall County Extension Office on Tuesday, April 18 by 4:30 PM. **You should have all customers make payments directly to you prior to this date.** You will need to be prepared to make one payment by cash or check to Tattnall County Extension/4-H when submitting your order. This will help make our order intake process much simpler and efficient on the 18th. Payment must be turned in by the deadline for all orders listed on your child's form. Items will not be ordered unless they are paid for in advance. If you fill up a whole form with orders prior to the deadline, please go ahead and submit those funds so we will not have as many funds to process on the final deadline date.

#### ORDER PICK-UP: April 25, 2023 by 5 p.m.

Doughnuts & certificates must be picked up from Extension Office on the delivery day on April 25th. You will be notified as soon as doughnuts & certificates arrive at the office on Tuesday morning (approximately 10 a.m.) and will need to pick up no later than 5 p.m. Parents/4-H Members are responsible for picking up and delivering all certificates and doughnuts that they sell within a timely manner. To avoid potential confusion, we will NOT give out doughnuts or certificates to individual customers.

#### PARENT INVOLVEMENT

For their safety, please do not allow 4-H'ers to sell doughnut certificates unsupervised. The parent will be held responsible for fulfilling all orders their child takes. Parent involvement in the fundraiser is essential!

#### **PRODUCT DETAILS**

All items will sell for \$10 and the camper will receive \$4 credit for each item sold. Options include:

- Krispy Kreme Certificate: good at any Krispy Kreme store, no expiration date
- o Original Glazed Dozen: one dozen (12) original glazed Krispy Kreme doughnuts

**CAMP & EVENT REMINDER:** Doughnut orders/money do NOT secure a spot for camp or any other conferences. You must pay the nonrefundable deposit (\$150 for Cloverleaf Camp, \$75 for Junior Camp, \$75 for Senior Camp, \$25 for Conferences) required to secure a spot for your child to attend an event prior to beginning your doughnut sale. Doughnut fundraiser proceeds cannot be used to cover the non-refundable deposits for events. You should plan to visit <a href="https://www.tattnall4h.org">www.tattnall4h.org</a> to register your child for the event(s) of their choice.

## **Tattnall County 4-H Krispy Kreme Doughnuts & Certificate Fundraiser**

4-H Member Name	Grade
-----------------	-------

## Official Order Form - One Customer Per Line - Make Copies as Needed

Name	Phone Number	# of Certificates \$10 each	# of Dozen Glazed \$10 each	Total Due (# of items * \$10)	Seller Notes (ex. Deliver to school, Paid by cash, etc.)
TOTAL	<b>.</b> S:				



# Original Glazed Dozen - \$10

Contact \_\_\_\_\_ today to place your order and help support Tattnall County 4-H!



Krispy Kreme Certificate - \$10



Proceeds will be used by Tattnall County Extension\ 4-H for operation of the 4-H program, for 4-H educational programs, for equipment purchases, for professional improvement of the 4-H staff and/or for 4-H scholarships.